
 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT DESIGN 

ADMINISTRATION 

BETWEEN FAIRFAX COUNTY and the TOWN OF VIENNA 

 

For the design of pedestrian enhancement improvements on Creek Crossing Road 

in the Town of Vienna, Virginia, and the County of Fairfax, Virginia. 

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT made and executed in duplicate on this ___ day of _____, 

2018, (“Effective Date”) between the County of Fairfax, Virginia (the “County”), and the 

Town of Vienna, Virginia (the “Town”). 

 

WITNESSETH 

 

 WHEREAS, the County and the Town previously entered into an agreement on 

March 2, 2015, for the project design administration of pedestrian facilities on Creek 

Crossing Road from Old Courthouse Road to Miller Lane, and Beulah Road to Fairway 

Drive (the “Project Agreement”). 

 

WHEREAS, funds in the amount of $400,000 were allocated by the County to 

finance the Project Agreement, constituting the maximum amount the County will 

contribute to the Project Agreement (the “County Contribution”). 

 

 WHEREAS, subsequent to the execution of the Project Agreement on March 2, 

2015, Town negotiations with the candidate contractor resulted in an increase of Project 

costs estimated at $200,000. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that for and in consideration of the 

promises and mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the Project Agreement 

is modified as follows: 

 

1. The County Contribution will be increased by $200,000 to a new maximum 

County Contribution of $600,000. 

 

The Project Agreement is modified only to the extent described herein and all other 

provisions, terms and conditions of the Project Agreement, to the extent not modified 

herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed 

as of the day, month, and year first herein written. 

 

 

County of Fairfax, Virginia 

 

 

_____________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature      Date 

 

_____________________________________ 

Typed or Printed Name of Signatory 

 

_____________________________________ 

Title 

 

_____________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature of Witness     Date 

 

 

Town of Vienna, Virginia 

 

 

_____________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature      Date 

 

_____________________________________ 

Typed or Printed Name of Signatory 

 

_____________________________________ 

Title 

 

_____________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature of Witness     Date 

 


